

PRESS RELEASE

Stockholm, January 13, 2014

Divestment of shares

Lars Murman, chairman of the board of directors of Proffice, has informed the company that he has divested his total holding of Proffice shares. Lars Murman has further informed the company that he is not available for re-election at the 2014 annual general meeting.

For further information, please contact:

Lars Murman, Chairman of the Board, Proffice Aktiebolag, telephone: +46 8 787 17 00

Joakim Rubin, Chairman of Nomination Committee Proffice Aktiebolag, telephone: +46 70 558 42 78, joakim.rubin@capman.com

Henrik Höjsgaard, CEO Proffice Aktiebolag, telephone +46 8 787 17 00, henrik.hojsgaard@proffice.com

This is a translation from Swedish. In the event of any discrepancies between the Swedish version and the translation, the former shall have precedence.

Proffice is the specialised flexible staffing company with more than 10,000 employees in the Nordic region. We provide temporary staffing, recruitment services, and outplacement. Proffice is listed on the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm, Mid Cap. www.proffice.com

Proffice Aktiebolag may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 5.15 pm CET on January 13, 2014